R. 76-1536

RESOLUTION NO. 215270 FEB 41975

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 214775 the City Council authorized
an agreement between The City of San Diego and the San Diego
Urban League, Inc., for the purpose of operating the Young Unwed
Mothers Project from December 1, 1975 through June 30, 1976, at
a budget not to exceed $26,352; and

WHEREAS, on December 31, 1975, the Public Services and
Safety Committee of the San Diego City Council approved an additional
budget increase of $30,000 for the purpose of expanding the project

operations to two new sites located in Linda Vista and San Ysidro;

NOW, THEREFORE,

g' BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,

' that the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and empowered
to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First Amendment to
Agreement with the SAN DIEGO URBAN LEAGUE, INC., for the purpose
of expanding the operations of the Young Unwed Mothers Project

to acceptable sites in the Linda Vista and San Ysidro communities,
and further authorizing the expenditure of up to $30,000 for

this purpose, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in
the form of First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of

the City Clerk as Document No. 754239 .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney °

MBP:1lc:144.1 By ﬂ

1/21/76 #ichael B. Poyhor, Deputy

. -#
g;:ldDggit :HZn‘tllzfl Resources M l C R O F l L M E D
MAY 2 3 1978

C2317



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund

Purpose

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

Date , 19 By

Ll
| o)

ves

(S5
==

=X ¢ | ERERY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or

: @jaemer{tputhaxzed by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any

af:tt\x_gprogsxona of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity

w1tlt:theg5equﬁments of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been

app&ﬁmﬂd for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said

contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of

the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

il 1+ 38
ALIF.

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

m——"
Not to exceed § 30,000.00 ’2@4 in o ® Pror

Jan 12, 76 . Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated » 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.

BY _,«%Gk_ﬁ_‘_zﬁifzg_‘
Job Order ‘
Resolution No. .
4_100, Prog./Elem. 8561 Object _ 3299 Project No.

First ammendment to expand the Young Unwed Mothers Program,

Fun

Purpose

San Diego Urban League.
Vendor 8 !V”CROF V En

MAY 23 1978
749?3 18

CERTIFICATE NO.

215270  FEB 41976

AC-361 (REV. 7-78)



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on FEB 4 1976
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson IB/ O O ]
Maureen F. O'Connor lj J O OJ
Lee Hubbard M O O ]
Leon L. Williams m/ O 1 [
Floyd L. Morrow [f D D D
Tom Gade @ O O O
| Jim Ellis ™, O O O
t ‘ Jess D. Haro M O o U
S Mayor Pete Wilson Eg/ D D D
W AUTHENTICATED BY:
x o . PETE WILSON ,
S o Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
(e EDWARD NIELSEN .
R City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .
By ..
0
w8
[TAN -:'- —— ¢
bt —
g & S
. g M S
Hezs 5 &
) bid tad
= F S
> T == o
oo < .
[ g (-] ;3‘
4

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California

Resolution 2415270 - adopted FEB 4197§ P

Number

- Lo A
ceire tmev. 1370 MICROFILMED

MAY 231978 02319




